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LONDON FIRE BRIGADE 
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London Fire Brigade Headquarters 
169 Union Street London SE1 0LL 
T 020 8555 1200 F 020 7960 3602 

Textphone 020 7960 3629 
london-fire.gov.uk 

Freedom of Information request reference number: 8167.1 

Date of response: 18 December 2023 

Request: 
Following your AFA consultation please can you provide the following information. 

1) How many fires in commercial buildings have you attended in the last 5 years where 
you have initially been called to an AFA? Please can you answer the above question in 
3 parts 

A} London wide B) Westminster Borough alone C) Camden Borough alone 

2) What was the time of day of this mobilisation to a commercial building AFA that 
turned into a fire (to the nearest hour)? Please can you answer the above in 3 parts 
A) London wide B) Westminster Borough alone C) Camden Borough alone 

3) Over the last 5 years what are the 10 largest commercial building fires you have 
attended where you have initially been called to a commercial AFA in terms of number of fire 
engines attended. For example 2 x 5 fire pump fires? 

Response: 
Please see my response to each of your queries in turn below: 

1) How many fires in commercial buildings have you attended in the last 5 years where 
you have initially been called to an AFA? Please can you answer the above question in 
3 parts 
A) London wide B) Westminster Borough alone C) Camden Borough alone 

A) From 1st January 2019 to 1st December 2023 we have been called to 815 commercial 
AFAs that were fires across London. 

B) From 1st January 2019 to 1st December 2023 we have been called to 110 commercial 
AFAs that were fires in Westminster. 

C) From 1st January 2019 to 1st December 2023 we have been called to 62 commercial 
AFAs that were fires in Camden. 

2) What was the time of day of this mobilisation to a commercial building AFA that turned 
into a fire (to the nearest hour)? Please can you answer the above in 3 parts 
A) London wide B) Westminster Borough alone C) Camden Borough alone 

A) Fires by hour of day across London 
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Total 14 

B) Fires by hour of day in Westminster 

C) Fires by hour of day in Camden 

3) Over the last 5 years what are the 10 largest commercial building fires you have 
attended where you have initially been called to a commercial AFA in terms of number 
of fire engines attended. For example, 2 x 5 fire pump fires? 

There were 14 fires that had a 6 pump or higher attendance. 

We have dealt with your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. For more 
information about this process please see the guidance we publish about making a request on 
our website 
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